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PRIVACY AND CIVIL LIBERTIES OVERSIGHT BOARD
WASHINGTON, D.C. 20511

February 10, 2017

John Greenewald, Jr.

john@greenewald.com
Re: PCLOB FOIA 2017-006
Dear Mr. Greenewald:

I am writing in response to your January 31, 2017 request for records under the Freedom of
Information Act (“FOIA™). You seek the Privacy and Civil Liberties Oversight Board’s “FOIA Case Log
for 2010-2016.”

A search was conducted and the attached records were located that are responsive to your
request (2 pages).

You may contact me or the PCLOB’s FOIA Public Liaison Eric Broxmeyer at (202) 331-1986 or
foia@pclob.gov for further assistance and to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may
contact the Office of Government Information Services (“OGIS”) at the National Archives and Records
Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for
OGIS is Office of Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration,
8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; email at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at
202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with my response to this request, you may administratively appeal by
writing to the Privacy and Civil Liberties Oversight Board Freedom of Information Act Appeal Authority,
at MS2 Room 2C104, Washington, DC 20511, or you may submit an appeal via email to foia@pclob.gov.
Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within ninety calendar days from the date
of this letter.

Sincerely,

Mason C. Clutter
Freedom of Information Act Officer



Home Working Groups

PCLOB Intranet

FOIA Tracker

(® new item or edit this list

Active Requests

o

FOIA Tracking Number
2013-11

2013-001

2013-002

2013-003

2013-004

2013-005

2014-001

2014-002

2014-003

2014-003a

2014-005

2013-006

2014-007
2014-008
2014-010
2014-009
2014-004

2015-001

2015-002

2015-003

2015-004

2015-005

2015-006
2015-007
2016-001
2016-002

2016-003

PCLOB FOIA 2016-010

FOIA Tracking Number
2013-11

2013-001

2013-002

2013-003

2013-004

2013-005

2014-001

2014-002

2014-003

2014-003a

2014-005

2013-006

2014-007
2014-008
2014-010
2014-009
2014-004

2015-001

2015-002

2015-003

2015-004

2015-005

2015-006
2015-007
2016-001
2016-002

2016-003

Team Sites

All Requests

Information Technology

e Find an item

o]

Initial Disposition
full grant

partial
grant/partial
denial

partial
grant/partial
denial

partial
grant/partial
denial

no records

Partial
grant/partial
denial

full denial
based on
exemptions

partial
grant/partial
denial

partial
grant/partial
denial

response to
remand

request
withdrawn

No records

No records
No records
full grant
full grant
Withdrawn

no records

granted in full

no records
responsive, but
records shared

no records
responsive

no records
responsive to
request

no records
No records
no records
no records

partial grant

Number of days to process

21

35

14

13

44

16

17

12

200

16
11

12

Search Intranet

Administrative Appeal
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

withdrawn

yes: Affirmed

Yes: Partially
Affirmed and
Partially
Reversed/Remanded

N/A

N/A

Yes: denied
(affirmed)
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

Yes - denied
(affirmed)

Yes -partially affired,
partially
reversed/remanded
(reasonable basis for

Appeal Exemptions
N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

56,3

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

b(6)

Exemptions
0

5and 6

No

56,7Q),3

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A

5and 7(e)

Number of days to process appeal

0

0



2016-004
2016-005

2016-006

1-305

2016-004
2016-005

2016-006

no records
no records

No records

12

applying
exemptions, but
exercise of
discretion to release
because no harm to
the agency with
appropriate (b)(6)

redactions
N/A
N/A
Yes - denied N/A N/A
(affirmed)





