This document is made available through the declassification efforts and research of John Greenewald, Jr., creator of:

The Black Vault



The Black Vault is the largest online Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) document clearinghouse in the world. The research efforts here are responsible for the declassification of hundreds of thousands of pages released by the U.S. Government & Military.

Discover the Truth at: http://www.theblackvault.com

PRIVACY AND CIVIL LIBERTIES OVERSIGHT BOARD



WASHINGTON, D.C. 20511

February 10, 2017

John Greenewald, Jr.

john@greenewald.com

Re: PCLOB FOIA 2017-006

Dear Mr. Greenewald:

I am writing in response to your January 31, 2017 request for records under the Freedom of Information Act ("FOIA"). You seek the Privacy and Civil Liberties Oversight Board's "FOIA Case Log for 2010-2016."

A search was conducted and the attached records were located that are responsive to your request (2 pages).

You may contact me or the PCLOB's FOIA Public Liaison Eric Broxmeyer at (202) 331-1986 or foia@pclob.gov for further assistance and to discuss any aspect of your request. Additionally, you may contact the Office of Government Information Services ("OGIS") at the National Archives and Records Administration to inquire about the FOIA mediation services they offer. The contact information for OGIS is Office of Government Information Services, National Archives and Records Administration, 8601 Adelphi Road-OGIS, College Park, Maryland 20740-6001; email at ogis@nara.gov; telephone at 202-741-5770; toll free at 1-877-684-6448; or facsimile at 202-741-5769.

If you are not satisfied with my response to this request, you may administratively appeal by writing to the Privacy and Civil Liberties Oversight Board Freedom of Information Act Appeal Authority, at MS2 Room 2C104, Washington, DC 20511, or you may submit an appeal via email to foia@pclob.gov. Your appeal must be postmarked or electronically transmitted within ninety calendar days from the date of this letter.

Sincerely,

Mason C. Clutter
Freedom of Information Act Officer



Active Requests PCLOB FOIA 2016-010 All Requests •••

Home Working Groups Team Sites Information Technology Search Intranet

Find an item

new item or edit this list

					•	-			
~	FOIA Tracking Number		FOIA Tracking Number	Initial Disposition	Number of days to process		Appeal Exemptions	Exemptions	Number of days to process appeal
	2013-11	•••	2013-11	full grant	21		N/A	0	0
	2013-001	•••	2013-001	partial grant/partial denial	35	N/A	N/A	5 and 6	0
	2013-002		2013-002	partial grant/partial denial		N/A	0	No	0
	2013-003	•••	2013-003	partial grant/partial denial	1	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2013-004		2013-004	no records	1	N/A	N/A	No	0
	2013-005	•••	2013-005	Partial grant/partial denial	14	N/A	N/A	6	0
	2014-001	•••	2014-001	full denial based on exemptions	13	withdrawn	N/A	5	0
	2014-002	•••	2014-002	partial grant/partial denial	44	yes: Affirmed	5	5, 6, 7(C), 3	13
	2014-003	•••	2014-003	partial grant/partial denial	16	Yes: Partially Affirmed and Partially Reversed/Remanded	5, 6, 3	6	13
	2014-003a	•••	2014-003a	response to remand	17	N/A	N/A	3	0
	2014-005	•••	2014-005	request withdrawn	C	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2013-006	•••	2013-006	No records	12	Yes: denied (affirmed)	0	0	10
	2014-007	•••	2014-007	No records	200	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2014-008	•••	2014-008	No records	6	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2014-010	•••	2014-010	full grant	2	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2014-009		2014-009	full grant	6	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2014-004		2014-004	Withdrawn	C	N/A	N/A	0	0
	2015-001	•••	2015-001	no records	4	Yes - denied (affirmed)	N/A	N/A	4
	2015-002	•••	2015-002	granted in full	2			N/A	
	2015-003	•••	2015-003	no records responsive, but records shared	2			N/A	
	2015-004	•••	2015-004	no records responsive	4			N/A	
	2015-005	•••	2015-005	no records responsive to request	1			N/A	
	2015-006		2015-006	no records	2			N/A	
	2015-007		2015-007	No records	1			N/A	
	2016-001		2016-001	no records	16			N/A	
	2016-002		2016-002	no records	11			N/A	
	2016-003	•••	2016-003	partial grant	12	Yes -partially affired, partially reversed/remanded (reasonable basis for		5 and 7(e)	16

Q

applying exemptions, but exercise of discretion to release because no harm to the agency with appropriate (b)(6) redactions

3

2016-004	•••	2016-004	no records	9			N/A
2016-005	•••	2016-005	no records	12			N/A
2016-006	•••	2016-006	No records	2	Yes - denied (affirmed)	N/A	N/A

1 - 30